UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC. Petitioner
v.
UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A. Patent Owner
Patent No. 7,535,890

POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC.



POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC. PATENT NO. 7,535,890

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Samsung Electronics America, Inc. hereby appoints the practitioners associated with Paul Hastings LLP, Customer Number 36,183, including the following lead and backup counsel, as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with all *inter partes* review proceedings involving U.S. Patent No. 7,535,890.

Lead Counsel	Naveen Modi (Reg. No. 46,224)
	Paul Hastings LLP,
	875 15th St. N.W.
	Washington, DC, 20005
	Telephone: 202.551.1990
	Fax: 202.551.1705
	Email: PH-Samsung-Uniloc-IPR@paulhastings.com
Back-Up Counsel	Joseph E. Palys (Reg. No. 46,508)
	Paul Hastings LLP,
	875 15th St. N.W.
	Washington, DC, 20005
	Telephone: 202.551.1996
	Fax: 202.551.1705
	Email: PH-Samsung-Uniloc-IPR@paulhastings.com
Back-Up Counsel	Phillip W. Citroën (Reg. No. 66,541)
	Paul Hastings LLP,
	875 15th St. N.W.
	Washington, DC, 20005
	Telephone: 202.551.1991
	Fax: 202.551.1705
	Email: PH-Samsung-Uniloc-IPR@paulhastings.com
Back-Up Counsel	Michael A. Wolfe (Reg. No. 71,922)
	Paul Hastings LLP,
	875 15th St. N.W.
	Washington, DC, 20005
	Telephone: 202.551.1881
	Fax: 202.551.1705
	Email: PH-Samsung-Uniloc-IPR@paulhastings.com



POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC. PATENT NO. 7,535,890

By: for: Samsung Electronics America, Inc.
For: Samsung Electronics America, Inc.
Name: JOEDAN FLOURNDY
Title: Sz. LEGAL COUNSEL
Date: 7/14/17
Date: ///Y///

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on July 20, 2017, I caused a true and correct copy of the

foregoing Power of Attorney for Petitioner Samsung Electronics America, Inc. to

be served via express mail on the Patent Owners at the following correspondence

address of record as listed on PAIR:

Uniloc USA Inc.

Legacy Town Center

7160 Dallas Parkway, Suite 380

Plano, TX 75024

The Power of Attorney was also served upon counsel of record for Patent

Owner in the litigation pending before the U.S. District Court for the Eastern

District of Texas entitled *Uniloc USA*, *Inc. v. Samsung Elecs. Am., Inc.*, Case No.

2-16-cv-00642 (E.D. Tex.) at the following correspondence addresses:

Paul J. Hayes

PRINCE LOBEL TYE LLP

One International Place, Suite 3700

Boston, MA 02110

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: July 20,2017

By: /Naveen Modi/

Naveen Modi (Reg. No. 46,224)

Counsel for Petitioner